WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 349

The Local Health Boards (Area Change) (Wales) (Miscellaneous Amendments) Order 2019

Amendments to the Local Health Boards (Constitution, Membership and Procedures) (Wales) Regulations 2009

- **4.**—(1) In Schedule 4 to the Local Health Boards (Constitution, Membership and Procedures) (Wales) Regulations 2009(1) (universities who may nominate a member of a local health board), the table is amended as follows.
 - (2) In column 2—
 - (a) in row 2, for "Cwm Taf Local Health Board" substitute "Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Local Health Board";
 - (b) in row 4, for "Abertawe Bro Morgannwg University Local Health Board" substitute "Swansea Bay University Local Health Board".

Commencement Information

II Art. 4 in force at 1.4.2019, see art. 1(1)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Local Health Boards (Area Change) (Wales) (Miscellaneous Amendments) Order 2019, Section 4.